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Mechanical and Environment
IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T Housing Metal (IP40 Protection)
IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX Mounting DIN-Rail
|IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T Operating Temperature | -10°C~60°C (14°F~140°F)
IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-SX/LX Storage Temperature -40°C~85°C (-40°F~185°F)
IEEE 802.3 Nway Auto-negotiation Operating Humidity 5 t0 95% RH (non-condensing)
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control Storage Humidity 5 to 95% RH (non-condensing)
IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet Weight 696 g (1.53 Ibs)
|IEEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet Plus Dimension (WxHxD) 50 x 160 x 120 mm (1.97 x 6.3 x 4.72 in)

4 x 10/100/1000BASE-T (PoE RJ45)

Ports 2 x GbE SFP Slots
DIP Switch Primary/Redundant Power Voltage Drop Alarm setting
LED Panel PWR, RPS, ALM, SFP, PoE, 1000, LNK/ACT

Throughput: 14,880 pps to 10 Mbps ports

148,800 pps to 100 Mbps ports

Performance 1,488,000 pps to 1000 Mbps ports
MAC table size: 8K
Switch fabric: 12Gbps
Jumbo Frame size: 10KBytes

Functions VLAN Passthru

PoE+ Functions

Up to 4 IEEE 802.3at powered devices

Supports PoE Power up to 30W for each PoE port
Auto detect powered device (PD)

Remote Power Feeding up to 100m

Input Voltage

Primary inputs: 48~57V DC

Redundant inputs: 48~57V DC

Connection

Terminal Block, Mini-DIN

Power Consumption

System: 10W

PoE Power Budget: 120W

Alarm Relay

One relay output, 1A @ 24V DC

Note :
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FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A
EN 55022: class A
EN 55011: 2009 class A

EMI

EN 61000-6-4

EN 55024

EN 61000-6-2

EN 61000-4-2 (ESD)

EN 61000-4-3 (RS)
EMS EN 61000-4-4 (Burst)

EN 61000-4-5 (Surge)

EN 61000-4-6 (CS)
Shock IEC 60068-2-27
Freefall IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6

INS-8224P

Ordering Information

Optional Accessories

Unmanaged 4 x 10/100/1000 PoE+ &
2 x GbE SFP

SDR-480P-48: 480W DIN-Rail 48V DC Industrial

Power Suppl
CEITERL Power Supply, -25°C~70°C (-13°F~158°F)
GBM-104 1000BASE-SX 1.25G, Multi-mode SFP, 500m
1000BASE-LX, Bi-Di SFP TX:1310/RX:1550
L HPE Single Mode, 10Km, 0°C~70°C (32°F~158°F)
CBMA23RS 1000BASE-LX, Bi-Di SFP TX:1550/RX:1310

Single Mode, 10Km, 0°C~70°C (32°F~158°F)
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